REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (PLEASE TYPE)

	D Docket No. 000124
Division Name/Staft	f NameCommunications/Isler
. OPR Communication	ns/Isler
. OCR Legal Service	es
. Suggested Docket T	itle Request for Cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3807 by
Intel communications,	Inc., Effective 12/31/99
5. Suggested Docket Ma	ailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)
as shown in Rule	NLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, e 25-22.104, F.A.C. E name and address for all others. (<u>Match representatives to clients.</u>)
I. Parties and	their representatives (if any)
Elena Williford	
2. Interested P	ersons and their representatives (if any)
6 Check one:	
6. Check one: XX Doc	umentation is attached.
XX_ Doc	umentation is attached. umentation will be provided with recommendation.
XX_ Doct	

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 01382 FEB-18 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

Sar 1

CK 3068 \$ 15.50-P+I 1/25/00 MC

DEPOSIT DATE D233 JAN 31 2000

RECEIVED JAN 31 2000

CMU

ROBERT WILLIFORD 3068 ELENA M. WILLIFORD EAST SISTER ROCK ACCOUNT 1226 CORDOVA 2000 5 63-643/670 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 00674 PAY TO THE ORDER OF Juffie Commission \$ 15.50 DOLLARS Security features are included. First Union National Bank of Florida Miami, Florida 24 Hour Information Service 1-800-735-1012 balan Hona m Hullpro FOR 1F 155

JR. J. 5%

State of Florida



Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

FOR YOUR INFORMATION

DATE:	January 21, 2000
TO:	Elena Williford, Vice President, Dintel Communications, Inc.
FROM: Not	Paula Isler, (850) 413-6502-voice; 413-6503-fax; internet address is: pisler@psc.state.fl.us
r ș-	pisler@psc.state.fl.us
RE:	Request for Cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3807

This will acknowledge receipt of your recent request for cancellation of your pay telephone certificate. I cannot recommend voluntary cancellation of a company's certificate when there is an outstanding balance of the regulatory assessment fee and/or statutory penalty and interest charges.

According to the Commission's records, you have a past due balance of \$15.50. Our records show that you paid the 1994 fee on March 24, 1995, which was due January 30, 1995. However, you did not pay the \$5.00 penalty or \$1.00 interest, leaving a balance of \$6.00 for 1994. You paid the 1995 fee on February 29, 1996, which was due January 30, 1996. However, you did not pay the \$2.50 penalty and \$.50 interest leaving a balance of \$3.00 for 1995. You paid the 1996 fee on April 14, 1997, which was due January 30, 1997. In addition, you paid \$2.50 of the \$7.50 penalty and none of the interest, leaving a balance of \$6.50 for 1996.

As soon as your check is received for the \$15.50, I will open a docket to cancel your certificate with an effective date of December 31, 1999. Please let me hear from you by February 8, 2000.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

1/13/00 To whom it may concern: -Please Carel this Dintel Communication, br. Cutificate TF155 Immediately. This Company is no longer in fusices Hask you Clena Willfor 1/P- $^{\prime}e^{\prime}a^{\prime}$

O AVOID		ses, the regulatory assessme tone S /ice Prov	ider Reg		ent Fee Return		
STATU	S: 1	Florida		ice Commission	FOR PSC USE ONLY Check#		
Actual Return T Estimated Return D Amended Return 1		TF155 FLORIDA Dintel Communications, UEAC SERVICE COMMISSION 1226 Cordova Street Coral Gables, FL 33134-2457			\$ <u>50.00</u> 060300 \$ <u>P</u> 060300 00401 \$ <u>I</u> 1		
		e coulous ? sat addi	D229 * JAN 1 8 2000				
12/31/	1999	a martine to the states of		JAN L 8 2000 ling Address Has Changed	Initials of Preparer		
2004.000	(Name of Company)	a off the standard sectors and the sector of	(Addres		(City/State) (Zip)		
	(Name of Company)		(Addres	5) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(CRY/State)		
INE NO.	AC	COUNT CLASSIFIC	ATION		AMOUNT		
1.	Gross Operating Revenue (Florida)				\$		
2.	Gross Intrastate R						
3.	LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* (
4.	TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation(Line 2 less Line 3)						
5.	Regulatory Assessment Fee Due – (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015)						
6.	Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)						
7.	Interest for Late F	ayment (see "3. Fail	ure to File	by Due Date" on	back)		
8.	TOTAL AMOUN	T DUE	J	P.Isler RoR	* <u>50.00</u>		
	AS PROVIDED	IN SECTION 364.336 FL	ORIDA STAT	UTES THE MINIMUM	ANNIIAL FEE IS \$50		
TH					JNT OF REVENUES REPORTED		
				276 1944 			
^ 	그는 것 같은 것 같	OBERT WILLIFORD	tone is not present on	back of document - Do not cash.	3061		
	EAS	ENA M. WILLIFORD T SISTER ROCK ACCOUNT 1226 CORDOVA WRAL GABLES, FL 33134			2 13 5 63-643/670 00674		
PAY	- Haleda	Perbie Se	rnie	. mmuz	HIR \$ 50.0		
MA	First Union Nationa	Bank			DOLLARS Double on back.		
	Miami, Florida Miami, Florida 24 Hour Information 1-800-735-1012						
	TEISE	7		Donam	Willine		
FOR				Maria II.	AT MY MP		